Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10216	6513
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Other TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RHEODYNE, L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 600 PARK COURT City: ROHNERT PARK State: CA Zip: 94928 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership CA Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representalive designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 07/18/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1201838; 1652284; 1985375; 1993024; 2274832
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:JULIE BARLEY	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady, Falk &	✓ Enclosed
Rabkin, A Professional Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Fl.	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111-4065	THE SPACE
9. Signature.	INIS SPACE
JULIE A. BARLEY Name of Person Signing Si	JULY 22, 2002 gnature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

00000061 1201838

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is executed as of July 18, 2002, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank"), in favor of RHEODYNE, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, as security for certain indebtedness of Debtor to Bank, Debtor granted a security interest in, among other things, its proprietary rights and trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of August 31, 2000, by and between Debtor and Bank, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2000, at Reel/Frame 002143/0967; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Agreement has been paid in full, and, therefore, termination of the Agreement is in order.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor and Bank agree that the Agreement, and all security interests created under the Agreement, are hereby terminated.

Debtor is hereby authorized to record notice of this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has executed this Termination as of the date first set forth above.

"Bank"

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Mulk

By: David H. Nextler.

Vice President

-1-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	2
State of California)
Souloma	ss.
County of County of) 8
on July 16, 2002 before me, Yu	SS. DWNR MAYNARD, LDT NRY RIBLY C Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") STLL R Name(s) of Signer(s) Xpersonally known to me
personally appeared DAUID H. Ne	estler,
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., 'Jane Doe, Notary Public') Name(s) of Signer(s) Name(s) of Signer(s) Apersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/thetr authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public NNAL valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
YVONNE MAYNARD	acknowledged to me that he spetthey executed
Commission # 1298784 Notary Public - California	the same in his her/their authorized acapacity(ies), and that by his her/their
Sonoma County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2005	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Guores Marmal C
	Gignature of Notary Public
OPTIO	NAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachment	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: TCRM, NATI	IN OUT COOL MINICICALCURATIONS THE
Document Date: Thly 18, 2002	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 10 MC	<u></u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: DOUID H. WOST	LQX RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s): 1/1 (Pro S	 CU
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Wells Frac	Number of Pages: Columbia

RECORDED: 07/24/2002